under the public right-of-way adjacent to'its premises known as 1100 E. 57th St.. 

Said Tieback System(s) at E. 57th St & S. Ellis measure(s): 
One (1) at two hundred forty (240) feet in length, and one hundred twenty (120) feet in width for a total of twenty-
eight thousand eight hundred (28800) square feet. Existing Tieback System is approximately fifty-five (55) feet below 
grade level. 

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and 
Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.